
Score Date Time Site Director Information
vs. 9-Nov 7:00 PM Franklin High School David Lease - dlease@fcpsva.org 
vs. 9-Nov 7:00 PM Northumberland High School Teresa Rock - trock@nucps.net
vs. 9-Nov 7:00 PM Rappahannock High School Ryan Patterson - rpatterson@richmond-county.k12.va.us
vs. 9-Nov 7:00 PM Essex High School Todd Jones - tjones@essex.k12.va.us

Score Date Time Site Director Information
vs. 35-0 9-Nov 7:00 PM Central (Lunenberg) High School Wallace Owens - wallace.owens@k12lcps.org 
vs. 47-29 8-Nov 7:00 PM Altavista High School Dean Hubbard - dhubbard@campbell.k12.va.us 

Score Date Time Site Director Information
vs. 9-Nov 7:00 PM Galax High School Jeff Combs - jeffcombs@galaxschools.us
vs. 9-Nov 7:00 PM Narrows High School - Ragsdale Field Kelly Lowe - klowe@gilesk12.net
vs. 9-Nov 7:00 PM Southern Virginia University Ron Loy - ron.loy@bvcps.net 
vs. 9-Nov 7:00 PM George Wythe High School Rusty Beamer - rusty.beamer@wythek12.org

Score Date Time Site Director Information
vs. 9-Nov 7:00 PM Chilhowie High School Mark Halsey - markhalsey@scsb.org 
vs. 9-Nov 7:00 PM Patrick Henry- Glade Spring High School Mark Palmer - mpalmer@wcs.k12.va.us
vs. 10-Nov 1:30 PM John I. Burton High School Elijah Helton - ehelton@nortoncityschools.org 
vs. 9-Nov 7:00 PM Grundy High School Criag Plymal - craig.plymal@buchanancountyschools.com

Class 1 Football First Round Pairings

** Patrick Henry over J.I. Burton due to tie breaker (f).**

Game Information

Game Information

Game Information

**Parry McCluer over George Wythe - Wytheville due to tie breaker (d).**

#1 Team receiving BYE =  (1) Riverheads (9-1) 
#2 Team receiving BYE = (2) William Campbell (6-4)

(2) Patrick Henry-GS (9-1) (7) Honaker (5-5)
(3) J.I. Burton (8-2) (6) Holston (6-4)

(4) Grundy (6-4) (5) Thomas Walker (7-3)

Region D - 8 teams based on power points
Pairings

Home Team Away Team
(1) Chilhowie (10-0) (8) Eastside (4-6)

Game Information

(2) Narrows (8-2) (7) Auburn (5-5)
(3) Parry McCluer (6-4) (6) Bath County (5-5)

(4) George Wythe-W (6-4) (5) Covington (7-3)

Region C - 8 teams based on power points
Pairings

Home Team Away Team
(1) Galax (8-2) (8) Eastern Montgomery (3-7)

(4) Altavista (3-7) (5) Stonewall Jackson -Q (0-10)

Region B - 6 teams bracket based on power points ; #1 and #2 seeds receive a BYE
Pairings

Home Team Away Team
(3) Central-Lunenberg (6-4) (6) Cumberland (0-10)

(2) Northumberland (9-1)
(3) Rappahannock (7-3)

(4) Essex (7-3)

(8) Washington & Lee (3-6)
(7) Colonial Beach (6-4)

(6) West Point (7-3)
(5) Northampton (8-2)

Region A - 8 teams based on power points
Pairings

Home Team Away Team
(1) Franklin (9-1)



Score Date Time Site Director Information
vs. 9-Nov 7:00 PM Goochland High School Joe Fowler - jfowler@glnd.k12.va.us
vs. 9-Nov 7:00 PM Amelia County High School Wayne Hawkins - hawkinsw@ameliaschool.com
vs. 9-Nov 7:00 PM Paquoson Middle School Stadium Kenny Bennett - kenneth.bennett@poquoson.k12.va.us
vs. 9-Nov 7:00 PM King William High School Dan Jones - djones@kwcps.k12.va.us

Score Date Time Site Director Information
vs. 9-Nov 7:00 PM East Rockingham High School Eric Phillips - ephillips@rockingham.k12.va.us 
vs. 9-Nov 7:00 PM Central-Woodstock High School Justin Broughman - jmbroughman@shenandoah.k12.va.us 
vs. 9-Nov 7:00 PM Luray High School Don Ehlers - dehlers@pagecounty.k12.va.us 
vs. 10-Nov 11:00 AM Clarke County High School Casey Childs - childsc@clarke.k12.va.us

Score Date Time Site Director Information
vs. 8-Nov 7:00 PM Radford High School Greg Wade - gwade@rcps.org 
vs. 9-Nov 7:00 PM Bogle Field - Roanoke Richard McElwee - rmcelwee@rcps.us
vs. 9-Nov 7:00 PM Appomattox High School Chris Dodge - CMDodge@acpsweb.com 
vs. 8-Nov 6:00 PM Gretna High School Stefanie Anderson - stefanie.anderson@pcs.k12.va.us

Score Date Time Site Director Information
vs. 9-Nov 7:00 PM Ridgeview High School Rodney Compton - rlcompton@dcps.k12.va.us 
vs. 9-Nov 7:00 PM Bullit Park - Big Stone Gap Jason Hicks - jhicks@wisek12.org
vs. 10-Nov 1:00 PM Mitchell Stadium Matt Dixon - mdixon@tazewell.k12.va.us 
vs. 9-Nov 7:00 PM Grayson County High School Zack hill - zack.hill@gcpsva.org 

Region B - 8 teams based on power points
Pairings Game Information

(2) Central - Woodstock  (9-1) (7) Strasburg (7-3)
(3) Luray (7-3) (6) Robert E. Lee-ST. (6-4)

(4) Clarke County (7-3)

(2) Union (8-2) (7) John S. Battle (5-5)
(3) Graham (9-1) (6) Virginia (5-5)

(4) Grayson County (8-2) (5) Richlands (6-4)

(1) Ridgeview (9-1) (8) Central - Wise (4-6)

(3) Appomattox (8-1) (6) Giles (5-5)
(4) Gretna (8-2) (5) James River-B (8-2)

Region D - 8 teams based on power points
Pairings Game Information

Home Team Away Team

Home Team Away Team
(1) Radford (9-1) (8) Fort Chiswell (5-5)
(2) Glenvar (9-1) (7) Buckingham County (6-4)

Region C - 8 teams based on power points
Pairings Game Information

(5) Buffalo Gap (6-4)

Home Team Away Team
(1) East Rockingham (10-0) (8) Wilson Memorial (5-5)

(4) King William (8-1) (5) Greensville County (6-4)

(1) Goochland (10-0) (8) Brunswick (3-7)
(2) Amelia County (9-1) (7) Arcadia (5-5)

(3) Poquoson (7-3) (6) Nottoway (5-5)

Home Team Away Team

Class 2 Football First Round Pairings

Region A - 8 teams based on power points
Pairings Game Information



Score Date Time Site Director Information
vs. 10-Nov 2:00 PM Darling Stadium Maurice Ward - mward@hampton.k12.va.us 
vs. 9-Nov 7:00 PM Merner Field Kerry Gray - kgray@hopewell.k12.va.us 
vs. 9-Nov 7:00 PM I.C. Norcom High School Robert Jackson - robert.jackson@pps.k12.va.us
vs. 9-Nov 7:00 PM Bailey Field John Ashley - jashley@ycsd.york.va.us 

Score Date Time Site Director Information
vs. 9-Nov 7:30 PM Culpeper County High School Trish Oliver - po5472@culpeperschools.org 
vs. 9-Nov 7:00 PM Spotsylvania High School William Swink - wswink@spotsylvania.k12.va.us 
vs. 9-Nov 7:00 PM Thomas Jefferson High School Bill Holt - wholt@rvaschools.net
vs. 9-Nov 7:00 PM Brentsville District High School Seth Cameron - camersosw@pwcs.edu

Score Date Time Site Director Information
vs. 8-Nov 7:00 PM Lynchburg City Stadium Dennis Knight - knightcd@lcsedu.net
vs. 8-Nov 7:00 PM Spotswood High School Tim Leach - tleach@rockingham.k12.va.us
vs. 9-Nov 7:00 PM Western Albemarle High School Steve Heon - sheon@k12albemarle.org 
vs. 9-Nov 7:00 PM Amherst County High School Larry Kidd - lkidd@campbell.k12.va.us

Score Date Time Site Director Information
vs. 9-Nov 7:00 PM Northside High School Mark Eubank - meubank@rcps.us
vs. 8-Nov 7:00 PM Lord Botetourt High School  Chuck Pound - cound@bcps.k12.va.us
vs. 9-Nov 7:00 PM Abingdon High School Jeff Johnson - jejohnson@wcs.k12.va.us 
vs. 9-Nov 7:00 PM Magna Vista High School Travis Murphy - tmurphy@henry.k12.va.us (4) Magna Vista (5-5) (5) Tunstall (6-4)

(1) Northside (9-1) (8) Cave Spring (2-8)
(2) Lord Botetourt (8-2) (7) Christiansburg (2-8)

(3) Abingdon (8-2) (6) Hidden Valley (3-7)

Home Team Away Team

(2) Spotswood (9-1) (7) Liberty -Bedford (5-5)
(3) Western Albemarle (8-2) (6) Rockbridge County (6-4)

(4) Brookville (7-3) (5) Fluvanna (6-4)

Region D - 8 teams based on power points
Pairings Game Information

(1) Heritage - Lynchburg (9-1) (8) Rustburg (4-6)

(3) Thomas Jefferson-R (5-5) (6) James Monroe (3-7)
(4) Brentsville District (5-5) (5) John Marshall (4-6)

Region C - 8 teams based on power points
Pairings Game Information

Home Team Away Team

Home Team Away Team
(1) Culpeper County (6-4) (8) Armstong (1-9)

(2) Spotsylvania (6-4) (7) George Wythe-R (0-10)

Pairings Game Information

(1) Phoebus (9-1) (8) New Kent (6-4)
(2) Hopewell (8-1) (7) Petersburg (7-3)

(3) I.C. Norcom (6-4) (6) Booker T. Washington (6-4)
(4) York (7-3) (5) Park View-SH (8-2)

**Park View South Hill over Booker T. Washington due to tie breaker (d).**

Region B - 8 teams based on power points

Home Team Away Team

Class 3 Football First Round Pairings

Region A - 8 teams based on power points
Pairings Game Information



Score Date Time Site Director Information
vs. 9-Nov 7:00 PM Wanner Stadium Kyle Neve - kyle.neve@wjccschools.org
vs. 9-Nov 7:00 PM Lake Taylor High School Bobby Pannenbacker - rpannenb@nps.k12.va.us
vs. 9-Nov 7:00 PM Deep Creek High School Benny Polk - benny.polk@cpschools.com
vs. 10-Nov 2:00 PM Wanner Stadium Dan Mullen - daniel.mullen@wjccschools.org

Score Date Time Site Director Information
vs. 9-Nov 7:30 PM Louisa County High School George Stanley - stanlega@lcps.k12.va.us 
vs. 9-Nov 7:30 PM Monacan High School Danny Parsons - daniel_parsons@ccpsnet.net 
vs. 10-Nov 1:00 PM Dinwiddie High School Jeff Walters - jewalters@dcpsnet.org 
vs. 9-Nov 7:00 PM Eastern View High School Mark Settle - msettle@ccpsweb.org 

Score Date Time Site Director Information
vs. 9-Nov 7:00 PM Kettle Run High School Paul Frye - pfrye@fcps1.org 
vs. 9-Nov 7:00 PM Loudoun County High School Bruce Sheppard - Bruce.Sheppard@lcps.org

Score Date Time Site Director Information
vs. 9-Nov 7:00 PM Christiansburg High School Peter Lyell - peterlyell@mcps.org 
vs. 9-Nov 7:00 PM Lynchburg Ciry Stadium Elizabeth Masencup - masencupec@lcsedu.net
vs. 9-Nov 7:00 PM Salem Stadium Chris King - cking@salem.k12.va.us 
vs. 9-Nov 7:00 PM George Washington High School Jonathan Fain - jfain@mail.dps.k12.va.us (4) George Washington (8-2) (5) Pulaski County (7-3)

(1) Blacksburg (10-0) (8) Liberty Christian Acad. (4-6)
(2) E.C. Glass (9-1) (7) William Byrd (7-3)

(3) Salem - Salem (7-3) (6) Jefferson Forest (7-3)

Home Team Away Team

(4) Loudoun County (8-1) (5) Riverside (8-2)

#2 Team receiving BYE =  (2) Sherando (9-1)

Region D - 8 teams based on power points
Pairings Game Information

(3) Kettle Run (9-1) (6) Millbrook (7-3)

(3) Dinwiddie (9-1) (6) Courtland (8-2)
(4) Eastern View (10-0) (5) Midlothian (6-4)

**Dinwiddie over Eastern View due to tie breaker (d).**

Region C - 6 teams based on power points unless an outright district champion is not among the top 6. (not to exceed 8 teams) ;               #1 and #2 seeds receive a BYE
Pairings Game Information

Home Team Away Team

Home Team Away Team
(1)Louisa County (10-0) (8) Huguenot (4-6)

(2) Monacan (8-2) (7) Powhatan (6-3)

(4) Warhill (7-3) (5) Heritage - NN (5-5)

Region B - 8 teams based on power points

Home Team Away Team

#1 Team receiving BYE =  (1) Woodgrove (7-2)

Class 4 Football First Round Pairings

Region A - 8 teams based on power points
Pairings Game Information

Pairings Game Information

(1) Lafayette (9-0) (8) Churchland (5-5)
(2) Lake Taylor (9-1) (7) Smithfield (5-5)
(3) Deep Creek (7-3) (6) King's Fork (5-5)



Score Date Time Site Director Information
vs. 9-Nov 7:00 PM Indian River High School Michael Tribus - michael.tribus@cpschools.com 
vs. 9-Nov 7:00 PM Salem (VB) High School Mark Harrison - mark.harrison@vbschool.com
vs. 9-Nov 7:00 PM Maury High School Ed Boyd - eboyd13@nps.k12.va.us 
vs. 9-Nov 7:00 PM Nanesmond River High School Kristy Brett - kristybrett@spsk12.net

Score Date Time Site Director Information
vs. 9-Nov 7:00 PM Highland Springs High School Rick Lilly - rlilly@henrico.k12.va.us
vs. 9-Nov 7:00 PM L.C. Bird High School David Bedwell - david_bedwell@ccpsnet.net
vs. 9-Nov 7:00 PM Chappell Stadium at Henrico H.S Robert Welch - rwelch@henrico.k12.va.us 
vs. 9-Nov 7:00 PM Atlee High School Ryan Molloy - rmolloy@hanover.k12.va.us 

Score Date Time Site Director Information
vs. 8-Nov 6:00 PM Broad Run High School Ryan Young - ryan.young@lcps.org 
vs. 9-Nov 7:00 PM Stone Bridge High School Dave Hembach - dave.hembach@lcps.org 
vs. 9-Nov 7:00 PM Falls Church High School Jeanne Kelly - jkelly@fcps.edu
vs. 9-Nov 7:00 PM Fortune Field - Tuscarora H.S. Tony Tallent - tony.tallent@lcps.org

Score Date Time Site Director Information
vs. 8-Nov 7:00 PM Massaponax High School Stan Clements - jclements@spotsylvania.k12.va.us 
vs. 9-Nov 7:00 PM North Stafford High School Mark D. Coleman - colemanmd@staffordschools.net
vs. 9-Nov 7:00 PM Mountain View High School Greg Margheim - margheimga@staffordschools.net
vs. 9-Nov 7:00 PM Brooke Point High School Cessy Mallory - mallorycl@staffordschools.us(4) Brooke Point (6-4) (5) Harrisonburg (6-4)

(1) Massaponax (9-1) (8) Albemarle (4-6)
(2) North Stafford (7-2) (7) Halifax County (5-5)
(3) Mountian View (6-4) (6) Patrick Henry-R (6-4)

Home Team Away Team

(2) Stone Bridge (8-2) (7) Robert E. Lee - SP (3-7)
(3) Falls Church (6-4) (6) Potomac Falls (5-5)

(4) Tuscarora (7-3) (5) John Champe (6-4)

Region D - 8 teams based on power points
Pairings Game Information

(1) Broad Run (9-1) (8) Thomas Edison (3-7)

(3) Henrico (8-1) (6) Varina (8-2)
(4) Atlee (7-3) (5) Glen Allen (8-2)

Region C - 8 teams based on power points
Pairings Game Information

Home Team Away Team

Home Team Away Team
(1) Highland Springs (10-0) (8) Deep Run (5-4)

(2) L.C. Bird (8-2) (7) Douglas Freeman (7-3)

Pairings Game Information

(1) Indian River ( 10-0) (8) Norview (3-7)
(2) Salem- Va. Beach (8-2) (7) Gloucester (4-6)

(3) Maury (9-1) (6) Warwick (6-4)
(4) Nansemond River (7-3) (5) Kecoughtan (7-3)

Region B - 8 teams based on power points

Home Team Away Team

Class 5 Football First Round Pairings

Region A - 8 teams based on power points
Pairings Game Information



11/8/18 ([Time])

Score Date Time Site Director Information
vs. 9-Nov 7:00 PM Ocean Lakes High School John Williams - john.williams@VBSchools.com 
vs. 9-Nov 7:00 PM Oscar Smith High School Ray Collins - ray.collins@vbschools.com 
vs. 9-Nov 7:00 PM Todd Stadium Belinda Langston - belinda.langston@nn.k12.va.us 
vs. 9-Nov 7:00 PM Frank W. Cox High School Jessica Horning - jessica.horning@vbschools.com

Score Date Time Site Director Information
vs. 9-Nov 7:00 PM Manchester High School Gregory Woodle - gregory_woodle@ccpsnet.net 
vs. 9-Nov 7:00 PM Thomas Dale High School Steve Davies - steve_davies@ccpsnet.net 
vs. 9-Nov 7:00 PM Franklin County High School Crystal Worley - crystal.worley@frco.k12.va.us

Score Date Time Site Director Information
vs. 9-Nov 7:00 PM W.T. Woodson High School Dan Checkovsky - sjcheckovsky@fcps.edu 
vs. 10-Nov 12:00 PM Freedom-Woodbridge High School Steven Bryson - brysonsn@pwcs.edu
vs. 9-Nov 7:00 PM Hayfield High School E.W. Nowland - ewnowland@fcps.edu 
vs. 9-Nov 7:30 PM South County High School Brett Garner - bmgarner@fcps.edu

Score Date Time Site Director Information
vs. 9-Nov 7:00 PM Westfield High School Terri Towle - tktowle@fcps.edu 
vs. 9-Nov 7:00 PM Centreville HigH School Jimmy Sanabria - jimmy.sanabria@fcps.edu
vs. 9-Nov 7:00 PM James Madison High School John Kenny - jakenny@fcps.edu
vs. 9-Nov 7:00 PM George Marshall High School Joe Swarm - joe.swarm@fcps.edu (4) George Marshall (8-2) (5) South Lakes (8-2)

#1 Team receiving BYE =  (1) Colonial Forge (10-0)

(1) Westfield (10-0) (8) Yorktown (6-4)
(2) Centreville (8-2) (7) Stonewall Jackson-M (5-5)

(3) James Madison (8-2) (6) Patriot (7-3)

Region D - 8 teams based on power points
Pairings Game Information

Home Team Away Team

(2) Freedom - W (9-1) (7) C.D. Hylton (7-3)
(3) Hayfield (9-1) (6) Mount Vernon (8-2)

(4) South County (6-4) (5) Lake Braddock (7-3)

(1) W.T. Woodson (9-1) (8) James Robinson (6-4)

(4) Franklin County (6-4) (5) Clover Hill (5-5)

Region C - 8 teams based on power points
Pairings Game Information

Home Team Away Team

Home Team Away Team
(2) Manchester (10-0) (7) James River-M (3-7)
(3)Thomas Dale (8-2) (6) Cosby (4-6)

Pairings Game Information

(1) Ocean Lakes (10-0) (8) Floyd E. Kellam (5-5)
(2) Oscar Smith (9-1) (7) Tallwood (6-4)
(3) Woodside (8-2) (6) Landstown (6-4)

(4) Frank W. Cox (8-2) (5) Bayside (6-4)

Region B - 7 teams based on power points ; #1 see receives a BYE

Home Team Away Team

Class 6 Football First Round Pairings

Region A - 8 teams based on power points
Pairings Game Information


